# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

SECURITY INTEREST NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DataDirect Networks, Inc.		04/27/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Comerica Bank	
Street Address:	75 E. TRIMBLE ROAD	
Internal Address:	MC4770	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	
Entity Type:	a Banking Corporation: MICHIGAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2776002	SAN DATA DIRECTOR
Registration Number:	2808944	SAN DATADIRECTOR
Registration Number:	2764691	GALEFORCE
Registration Number:	2977127	SWIFTCLUSTER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (313)496-8454

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3139636420

schultz@millercanfield.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Joni M. Thrower

Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson Ave

Suite 2500 Address Line 2:

900090024

Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9-90001

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003645 FRAME: 0376** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joni M. Thrower
Signature:	/jonimthrower/
Date:	10/23/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=SATM#page1.tif source=SATM#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003645 FRAME: 0377

#### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, DataDirect Networks, Inc., a California corporation ("Grantor") grants to: (i) Comerica Bank, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), for the financial institutions who are parties to the Credit Agreement dated April 27, 2007 among Grantor, Agent and the Banks (as defined therein) from time to time a signatory thereto, as the same may be amended, and (ii) Comerica Bank ("Comerica") under the Letter Agreement dated as of April 27, 2007 between Comerica and Grantor, a security interest and all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following whether existing now or later or on which Grantor now has or later acquires an interest, and wherever the same may be located ("Trademark Collateral"):

- 1. All rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks").
- 2. All proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from any and all the foregoing Trademark Collateral and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not the Agent and/or Comerica are listed as loss payee), or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise in respect of any of the foregoing Trademark Collateral. For these purposes, the term "Proceeds" includes whatever is received or receivable when any Trademark Collateral or other proceeds are sold, exchanged, collected or otherwise disposed of, whether such disposition is voluntary or involuntary.

Grantor has granted the security interest under this instrument pursuant to the terms of a Security Agreement dated April 27, 2007, as amended and/or supplemented ("Security Agreement") made by Comerica, Grantor and such other entities which from time to time become parties thereto, and Agent for and on behalf of the Banks (as defined therein) for the purposes of security as provided in the Security Agreement. Grantor, Comerica and Agent acknowledge and affirm that the rights, privileges and remedies of Agent and Comerica with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted in this instrument are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated in this instrument by this reference.

Grantor has executed and delivered this Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks as of April 27, 2007.

Principal Place of Business:

9351 Deering Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 Grantor: DataDirect Networks, Inc., a California

corporation

Name: Alex Bouzari

Title: Chief Executive Officer

## EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK NO.	TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION		
2776002	San Data Director		
2808944	San Data Director		
2764691	Galeforce		
2977127	Swiftcluster		

DELIB:2845126.4\125055-00438

**RECORDED: 10/23/2007** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003645 FRAME: 0379